Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

DS064 (v6.3) April 3, 2006 www.xilinx.com 7
Product Specification
R
Device Part Marking and Ordering Combination Information
Device Ordering and
Part Marking Number
Speed
(pin-to-pin
delay)
Pkg.
Symbol
No. of
Pins Package Type
Operating
Range(1)
XC9536-5PC44C 5 ns PC44 44-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC) C
XC9536-5PCG44C 5 ns PCG44 44-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC); Pb-Free C
XC9536-5VQ44C 5 ns VQ44 44-pin Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) C
XC9536-5VQG44C 5 ns VQG44 44-pin Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP); Pb-Free C
XC9536-5CS48C 5 ns CS48 48-ball Chip Scale Package (CSP) C
XC9536-5CSG48C 5 ns CSG48 48-ball Chip Scale Package (CSP); Pb-Free C
XC9536-6PC44C 6 ns PC44 44-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC) C
XC9536-6PCG44C 6 ns PCG44 44-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC); Pb-Free C
XC9536-6VQ44C 6 ns VQ44 44-pin Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) C
XC9536-6VQG44C 6 ns VQG44 44-pin Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP); Pb-Free C
XC9536-7PC44C 7.5 ns PC44 44-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC) C
XC9536-7PCG44C 7.5 ns PCG44 44-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC); Pb-Free C
XC9536-7VQ44C 7.5 ns VQ44 44-pin Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) C
XC9536-7VQG44C 7.5 ns VQG44 44-pin Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP); Pb-Free C
XC9536-7CS48C 7.5 ns CS48 48-ball Chip Scale Package (CSP) C
XC9536-7CSG48C 7.5 ns CSG48 48-ball Chip Scale Package (CSP); Pb-Free C
XC9536-7PC44I 7.5 ns PC44 44-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC) I
XC9536-7PCG44I 7.5 ns PCG44 44-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC); Pb-Free I
XC9536-7VQ44I 7.5 ns VQ44 44-pin Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) I
XC9536-7VQG44I 7.5 ns VQG44 44-pin Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP); Pb-Free I
XC9536-10PC44C 10 ns PC44 44-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC) C
XC9536-10PCG44C 10 ns PCG44 44-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC); Pb-Free C
XC9536-10VQ44C 10 ns VQ44 44-pin Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) C
XC95xxx
TQ144
7C
Device Type

part number. Package code: C1 = CS48.
XC9536 In-System Programmable CPLD
8 www.xilinx.com DS064 (v6.3) April 3, 2006
Product Specification
R
Warranty Disclaimer
THESE PRODUCTS ARE SUBJECT TO THE TERMS OF THE XILINX LIMITED WARRANTY WHICH CAN BE VIEWED
AT http://www.xilinx.com/warranty.htm. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY DOES NOT EXTEND TO ANY USE OF THE
PRODUCTS IN AN APPLICATION OR ENVIRONMENT THAT IS NOT WITHIN THE SPECIFICATIONS STATED ON THE
THEN-CURRENT XILINX DATA SHEET FOR THE PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS ARE NOT DESIGNED TO BE FAIL-SAFE
AND ARE NOT WARRANTED FOR USE IN APPLICATIONS THAT POSE A RISK OF PHYSICAL HARM OR LOSS OF
LIFE. USE OF PRODUCTS IN SUCH APPLICATIONS IS FULLY AT THE RISK OF CUSTOMER SUBJECT TO
APPLICABLE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
Revision History
The following table shows the revision history for this document.
XC9536-10VQG44C 10 ns VQG44 44-pin Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP); Pb-Free C
XC9536-10CS48C 10 ns CS48 48-ball Chip Scale Package (CSP) C
XC9536-10CSG48C 10 ns CSG48 48-ball Chip Scale Package (CSP); Pb-Free C
XC9536-10PC44I 10 ns PC44 44-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC) I
XC9536-10PCG44I 10 ns PCG44 44-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC); Pb-Free I
XC9536-10VQ44I 10 ns VQ44 44-pin Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) I
XC9536-10VQG44I 10 ns VQG44 44-pin Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP); Pb-Free I
XC9536-10CS48I 10 ns CS48 48-ball Chip Scale Package (CSP) I
XC9536-10CSG48I 10 ns CSG48 48-ball Chip Scale Package (CSP); Pb-Free I
XC9536-15PC44C 15 ns PC44 44-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC) C
XC9536-15PCG44C 15 ns PCG44 44-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC); Pb-Free C
XC9536-15VQ44C 15 ns VQ44 44-pin Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) C
XC9536-15VQG44C 15 ns VQG44 44-pin Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP); Pb-Free C
XC9536-15PC44I 15 ns PC44 44-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC) I
XC9536-15PCG44I 15 ns PCG44 44-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC); Pb-Free I
XC9536-15VQ44I 15 ns VQ44 44-pin Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) I
XC9536-15VQG44I 15 ns VQG44 44-pin Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP); Pb-Free I
Notes:
1. C = Commercial: TA = 0° to +70°C; I = Industrial: TA = –40° to +85°C.
Date Version Revision
12/04/98 5.0 Revised datga sheet to remove PCI compliancy statement and remove TLF.